



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No. 7201 of 2025

[Navdurga Advisory Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur, thr. Director Shri V. H. Modi
vs. Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax/Assistant Commissioner
of Income Tax, Central Circle-2(1), Nagpur and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. B. N. Mohata, Advocate for the respondents

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE
AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 21-11-2025.

Heard.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Mr. B. N. Mohata, learned counsel waives
notice for the respondents.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE.)

wasnik