



(1)

917wp7201.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7201/2025

Navdurga Advisory Pvt. Ltd. .Vs. Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax/Assistant
Commissioner of Income Tax and Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Kapil Hirani, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Anand Parchrue with Mr. Bhushan Mohta, Advocates for respondents.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 13, 2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to file reply.

Granted.

2. Stand over to 06.03.2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Kahale